post-acquisition, Navicom was to become a wholly-owned subsidiary of Elcome.  

In this regard, we wish to inform you that today i.e. Wednesday, December 17, 2025 pursuant to 
the ϐirst tranche, the Company has acquired 60% of the total paid-up share capital of Elcome for 
an aggregate consideration of ~INR 235,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty-Five 
Crores), by way of a mix of primary and secondary investment.  

The disclosures in the prescribed format under Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of 
the Listing Regulations and the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 
11th November 2024 have already been submitted with our letter dated November 10,2025.